

٩

Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLHO0107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan masterton@mail.sprint.com

June 14, 2001

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: Revised copy of Notice of Adoption in Docket No. 010674-TP Progress Telecommunications Corporation

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find for filing a revised copy of the Notice of Adoption dated May 4, 2001, in Docket No. 010674-TP Progress Telecommunications Corporation.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Show 5 mits to

Susan S. Masterton

SSM/th

Enclosures

cc: K. Logue K. Pena

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



May 4, 2001

Susan S. Masterton Attorney Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLHO0107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan masterton@mail sprint.com

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Notice of Adoption of USA Digital, Inc. and Sprint-Florida, Inc. Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement by Progress Telecommunications Corporation

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by Progress Telecommunications Corporation of the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint-Florida Incorporated and USA Digital, Inc. and approved by the Commission on July 10, 2000 in Order No. PSC-00-1262-FOF-TP. Progress Telecommunications Corporation is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996.

Enclosed is the original signed and five (5) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida Inc. and Progress Telecommunications Corporation for your records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my assistant Teresa Harless at (850) 599-1563.

Sincerely,

Show S. mothing

Susan S. Masterton

cc: Cathy J. Quinn 100 Second Avenue South Suite 500 South St. Petersburgh, Florida 33701

Enclosure

4